

Jose

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

Sitting:- 11th February, 2023

Panel 1: SHRI JUSTICE N. A. BRITTO,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI S.N. JOSHI,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

MS. PREMA MATKAR,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.23 OF 2020

VPK URBAN CO-OP. CREDIT SOCIETY
LTD., REP. BY ITS FIELD ASSISTANCE,
PRASSAN R. BANDODKAR

... Appellant

Versus

VICTORINO VINCENT GOMES AND ANR.

... Respondents

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. G. Nagvenker, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

MINUTES

1. Appellant is represented by Advocate Mr. Jatin Ramaiya. Respondent No.1 who is duly served is absent. Respondent No.2 is represented by Additional Public Prosecutor Mr. G. Nagvenker.

2. Place the matter before the Court.

SHRI JUSTICE N. A. BRITTO,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

SHRI S.N. JOSHI,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

MS. PREMA MATKAR,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER