

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.23 OF 2020

VPK URBAN CO-OP. CREDIT SOCIETY

LTD., REP. BY ITS FIELD

ASSISTANCE, PRASSAN R. BANDODKAR., ... APPELLANT

Versus

VICTORINO VINCENT GOMES AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

None present.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 1st December, 2025

P.C. stand over to 09-12-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)