



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.23 OF 2020

VPK URBAN CO-OP. CREDIT SOCIETY
LTD., REP. BY ITS FIELD
ASSISTANCE, PRASSAN R. BANDODKAR., ... APPELLANT
Versus
VICTORINO VINCENT GOMES AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya (through V.C.), Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Gaurish Nagvenkar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 9th December, 2025

P.C.:

Issue notice to Respondent No. 1 returnable to 05.01.2026. In addition to the Court's notice, the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondent through private service and by all other modes permissible under law. The Applicant shall file an affidavit of service in the Registry of this Court before the returnable date.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.