



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.23/2020

VPK URBAN CO-OP.
CREDIT SOCIETY LTD.,
REP. BY ITS FIELD
ASSISTANCE, PRASSAN R.
BANDODKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

VICTORINO VINCENT
GOMES AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Omkar Parab, Advocates for the Appellant.
Mr Victorino Gomes - Respondent No.1 present in person.
Mr G. Nagvenkar, APP for the State.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 5th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Vide Order dated 09.12.2025, notice was issued to Respondent No.1. Today, Respondent No.1 is present in person in the Court. He requests for some time to engage an Advocate of his choice. Time as prayed for is granted. List on 29.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.