

Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.23 OF 2020

VPK URBAN CO-OP. CREDIT SOCIETY
LTD., REP. BY ITS FIELD
ASSISTANCE, PRASSAN R. BANDODKAR., ... APPELLANT
Versus
VICTORINO VINCENT GOMES AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Gideon Noronha, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. G. Nagvenkar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 12th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Ramaiya, learned Advocate for the Appellant for some time.
2. List the matter for further arguments under the caption "Part heard" on the final hearing Board in the week commencing from 23.03.2026.
3. Both parties are at liberty to mention the matter at the end of the admission Board on 27.03.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.